

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J NO. 59 OF 2023

In

TESTAMENTARY SUITS 22 OF 2011

Lopa Sunil ThakkarPETITIONER

V/S

Atul Manojkumar Thakkar And 4 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J LODGING NO. 25436 OF 2024

In

TESTAMENTARY SUITS 22 OF 2011

Atul Manojkumar Thakkar And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

Sunil Manojkumar ThakkarRESPONDENT

Mr. Ashwin Shete a/w Vidhi Karia and Rohan Goje i/by
Jayakar and Partners for the petitioner.

Mr. Karl Tamboly a/w Amit A Patil i/b Parinam Law Associates
for Petitioner in MPTL/25436/2024

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 24th September, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 22/10/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)