

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 59 OF 2023
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 22 OF 2011

Lopa Sunil Thakkar

...Petitioner

Vs.

Atul Manojkumar Thakkar & Ors.

...Respondents

WITH
MISCELLANEOUS PETITION (L) NO. 25436 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 28182 OF 2024

Mr. Amit A. Patil i/by Parinam Law Associates for the Petitioner in
MPTL/25436/2024.

Ms. Vidhi Karia i/by Jayakar And Partners for the Petitioner in MPT/59/2023.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 15TH JANUARY, 2025

P.C.:-

1. Despite the fact that the matter was placed high on board, today a request for time was made on the ground that the arguing Counsel for the Petitioner was unavailable.

2. Hence, stand over to 20th February, 2025.

3. Time to file rejoinder is extended upto and including 22nd January, 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)