

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 24th March, 2026

FOR REJECTION :

- 24 MPTL/25436/2024) Mr. Om Ajay Gupte i/b. Parinam Law
in) Associates, Advocate for the petitioners.
TS/22/2011)
)
) Ms. Vidhi Karia i/b. Jayakar and Partners,
) Advocate for respondent nos. 1 and 2.
)
) P.C.: By way of last chance, the petitioner to remove
) office objections of Petition and get the same
) registered and/or numbered by filing/
) uploading compliance praecipe within two
) weeks from the date of uploading of order,
) failing Petition to stand rejected for non-
) compliance of office objections under O.S.Rule
) 986.
- 25 MPTL/26133/2024) None present.
in)
TS/100/2011) P.C.: By way of last chance, the petitioners to
) remove office objections of Petitions and get
26 MPTL/27023/2024) the same registered and/or numbered by
) filing/uploading compliance praecipe within
) two weeks from the date of uploading of order,
) failing Petition/s to stand rejected for non-
) compliance of office objections under O.S.Rule
) 986.
- 27 MPTL/30695/2024) Mr. Nitin Jadhav i/b. Rajiv Jadhav, Advocate
) for the petitioner.
)
) P.C.: By way of last chance, the petitioner to remove
) office objections of Petition and get the same
) registered and/or numbered by filing/
) uploading compliance praecipe within two
) weeks from the date of uploading of order,
) failing Petition to stand rejected for non-
) compliance of office objections under O.S.Rule
) 986.

Date : 24.03.2026

Prothonotary and Senior Master